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Primary basic entitlement 3,847 3,827 -20 -0.5%  4,064 4,043 -21 -0.5%  5.6% 5.6% 

KS3 basic entitlement 5,422 5,395 -27 -0.5%  5,686 5,658 -28 -0.5%  4.9% 4.9% 

KS4 basic entitlement 6,113 6,077 -36 -0.6%  6,410 6,372 -38 -0.6%  4.9% 4.9% 

Primary FSM 495 495 0 0.0%  505 505 0 0.0%  2.0% 2.0% 

Secondary FSM 495 495 0 0.0%  505 505 0 0.0%  2.0% 2.0% 

Primary FSM6 1,060 1,034 -26 -2.5%  1,210 1,180 -30 -2.5%  14.1% 14.1% 

Secondary FSM6 1,555 1,516 -39 -2.5%  1,725 1,682 -43 -2.5%  10.9% 10.9% 

Primary IDACI F 235 235 0 0.0%  240 240 0 0.0%  2.1% 2.1% 

Primary IDACI E 285 285 0 0.0%  290 290 0 0.0%  1.8% 1.8% 

Primary IDACI D 445 445 0 0.0%  455 455 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

Primary IDACI C 490 485 -5 -1.0%  500 500 0 0.0%  2.0% 3.1% 

Primary IDACI B 520 515 -5 -1.0%  530 530 0 0.0%  1.9% 2.9% 

Primary IDACI A 685 680 -5 -0.7%  700 700 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.9% 

Secondary IDACI F 340 340 0 0.0%  345 345 0 0.0%  1.5% 1.5% 

Secondary IDACI E 450 450 0 0.0%  460 460 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

Secondary IDACI D 635 630 -5 -0.8%  650 650 0 0.0%  2.4% 3.2% 

Secondary IDACI C 695 690 -5 -0.7%  710 710 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.9% 

Secondary IDACI B 745 740 -5 -0.7%  760 760 0 0.0%  2.0% 2.7% 

Secondary IDACI A 950 945 -5 -0.5%  970 970 0 0.0%  2.1% 2.6% 

Primary EAL 595 595 0 0.0%  610 610 0 0.0%  2.5% 2.5% 

Secondary EAL 1,595 1,595 0 0.0%  1,630 1,630 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

Primary LPA 1,175 1,175 0 0.0%  1,200 1,200 0 0.0%  2.1% 2.1% 

Secondary LPA 1,785 1,785 0 0.0%  1,825 1,825 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 
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Primary mobility 965 965 0 0.0%  985 985 0 0.0%  2.1% 2.1% 

Secondary mobility 1,385 1,385 0 0.0%  1,415 1,415 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

Primary lump sum 145,100 141,473 -3,628 -2.5%  152,700 148,883 -3,818 -2.5%  5.2% 5.2% 

Secondary lump sum 145,100 141,473 -3,628 -2.5%  152,700 148,883 -3,818 -2.5%  5.2% 5.2% 

Primary sparsity 57,400 57,400 0 0.0%  58,600 58,600 0 0.0%  2.1% 2.1% 

Secondary sparsity 83,400 83,400 0 0.0%  85,200 85,200 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

Middle-school sparsity 83,400 83,400 0 0.0%  85,200 85,200 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

All-through sparsity 83,400 83,400 0 0.0%  85,200 85,200 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

Split sites basic eligibility 
funding 54,000 54,000 0 0.0%  55,100 55,100 0 0.0%  2.0% 2.0% 

Split sites distance funding 27,000 27,000   0.0%  27,600 27,600 0 0.0%  2.2% 2.2% 

 


